SRI LANKA RAILWAYS

NOTICE !

Revised Train Timetable
from 2025/12/02 onward

(Until Further Notice)

SRI LANKA RAILWAYS

NOTICE !

Revised train timetable from 2025/12/02 onward (until further notice)

SRI LANKA RAILWAYS
NOTICE !

Revised train timetable from 2025/12/02 onward (until further notice)

Coastal Line

Departure Destination Time Departure Destination | Time

1 Maradana Wadduwa 4:15 Daily 1 Aluthgama | Colombo Fort| 3:15 Daily

2 Maradana Beliatta 6:10 Sat & Sun 2 Aluthgama | Colombo Fort| 3:40 Daily

3 Maradana Beliatta 6:25 Daily 3 Aluthgama Maradana 4:15 Daily

4 Maradana Panadura 7:00 Daily 4 Galle Maradana 3:15 | No Sat & Sun
5 Maradana Moratuwa 7:42 No Sunday. 5 Wadduwa Maradana 5:50 Daily

6 |[Colombo Fort Matara 8:35 Daily 6 Aluthgama Maradana 5:10 | No Sat & Sun
7 Maradana |Kalutara South| 8:35 Daily 7 Galle Maradana 4:10 Daily

8 Maradana |Kalutara South| 9:05 Daily 8 Hikkaduwa Maradana 5:25 No Sunday.
9 [Colombo Fort Beliatta 10:30 Daily 9 Aluthgama Maradana 5:55 Daily

10 | Maradana | Aluthgama 11:10 Daily 10 Galle Maradana 5:00 No Sunday.
11 Maradana |Kalutara South| 12:30 Daily 11 |Kalutara South| Maradana 7:00 | No Sat & Sun
12 Maradana Panadura 13:30 | No Sat & Sun 12 Beliatta Maradana 4:15 No Sunday.
13 Maradana Aluthgama 13:55 | No Sat & Sun 13 Matara Maradana 6:05 Daily

14 Maradana Beliatta 14:30 Daily 14 Panadura | Colombo Fort| 8:20 Daily

15 Maradana Matara 15:40 Daily 15 Beliatta Maradana 5:25 Daily

16 Maradana Moratuwa 15:50 | No Sat & Sun 16 Panadura Maradana 9:15 No Sunday.
17 Maradana |Kalutara South| 16:10 | No Sat & Sun 17 |Kalutara South| Maradana 10:30 Daily

18 Maradana Beliatta 16:40 | No Saturday 18 Galle Maradana 8:50 No Sunday.
19 Maradana Aluthgama 16:45 Daily 19 Beliatta Maradana 8:55 Daily

20 Maradana Hikkaduwa 16:55 | No Saturday 20 |Kalutara South| Maradana 12:25 Daily

21 Maradana Galle 17:25 Daily 21 |Kalutara South| Maradana 14:10 Daily

22 Maradana Galle 17:45 Daily 22 | Aluthgama Maradana 13:50 Daily

23 Maradana Beliatta 18:10 | No Sat & Sun 23 Panadura Maradana 15:00 | No Sat & Sun
24 Maradana Aluthgama 18:15 Daily 24 Beliatta Maradana 12:50 Daily

25 | Maradana Aluthgama 18:25 | No Sat & Sun 25 | Moratuwa | Colombo Fort| 16:45 | No Sat & Sun
26 Maradana Galle 18:45 Daily 26 Matara Maradana 14:05 Daily

27 | Colombo Fort|Kalutara South| 19:15 | No Sat & Sun 27 | Aluthgama Maradana 16:15 | No Sat & Sun
28 Maradana Aluthgama 19:45 Daily 28 |Kalutara South| Colombo Fort| 17:50 | No Sat & Sun
29 Maradana |Kalutara South| 20:35 | No Saturday 29 Beliatta Maradana 15:15 [Sat & Sun only
30 Maradana Aluthgama 21:30 Daily 30 |Kalutara South| Maradana 22:10 | No Sat & Sun

SRI LANKA RAILWAYS
NOTICE !

Revised train timetable from 2025/12/02 onward (until further notice)

Main Line

e Kelani Valley Line
- [ Down_|
Departure | Destination Time Departure | Destination Time
1 Waga Colombo Fort| 4:45 Daily 1 |Colombo Fort| Avissawella 8:30 Daily
2 Avissawella | Colombo Fort| 4:40 Daily 2 |[Colombo Fort| Avissawella 16:00 | No Saturday
3 Avissawella | Colombo Fort| 5:15 Daily 3 |Colombo Fort| Avissawella 16:25 Daily
4 Kosgama | Colombo Fort| 6:05 No Sunday. 4 |Colombo Fort Kosgama 17:20 | No Saturday
5 Avissawella | Colombo Fort| 5:55 No Sunday. 5 |Colombo Fort| Avissawella 17:45 Daily
6 Avissawella | Colombo Fort| 6:25 Daily 6 |Colombo Fortf Kosgama 18:30 Daily
7 Avissawella | Colombo Fort| 12:25 Daily 7 |Colombo Fort| Avissawella 20:00 Daily
e Puttalam Line
| Down |
Departure Destination Time Departure Destination Time
1 |Colombo Fort| Kochchikade 4:00 Daily 1 Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 6:33 Daily
2 |Colombo Fortf Negombo 5:00 No Sunday. 2 Negombo | Colombo Fort| 6:50 No Sunday.
3 [Colombo Fort| Kochchikade 5:40 Daily 3 Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 7:35 Daily
4 |Colombo Fort| Kochchikade 9:35 Daily 4 Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 10:25 Daily
5 [Colombo Fort| Kochchikade | 10:35 Daily 5 Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 17:00 Daily
6 |Colombo Fort| Kochchikade | 11:35 Daily 6 Negombo | Colombo Fort| 18:25 Daily
7 |Colombo Fortf Negombo 12:35 | No Sat & Sun 7 Negombo | Colombo Fort| 19:00 | No Sat & Sun
8 |[Colombo Fortf Negombo 13:35 | No Sat & Sun 8 | Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 19:10 | No Sat & Sun
9 |Colombo Fort| Kochchikade | 14:35 | No Sat & Sun 9 Kochchikade | Colombo Fort| 20:30 | No Sat & Sun

Departure | Destination | Time Departure | Destination | Time
1 |[Colombo Fortl Mirigama 4:25 Daily 1 Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 4:10 Daily
2 |[Colombo Fortf Ambepussa 5:12 Daily 2 Mirigama | Colombo Fort| 5:00 Daily
3 Maradana Ambepussa 6:00 Daily 3 Mirigama | Colombo Fort| 6:30 Daily
4 Maradana Gampaha 6:15 | No Sat & Sun 4 Mirigama | Colombo Fort| 6:40 Daily
5 |Colombo Fortf Ambepussa 8:05 Daily 5 Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 7:20 Daily
6 |[Colombo Fortf Ambepussa 9:00 Daily 6 Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 8:00 Daily
7 |Colombo Fortf Ambepussa 11:15 Daily 7 Gampaha | Colombo Fort| 7:35 [ No Sat & Sun
8 |Colombo Fortf Ambepussa 13:25 Daily 8 Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 10:45 Daily
9 |Colombo Fortf Mirigama 14:00 Daily 9 Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 11:45 Daily
10 |Colombo Fortf Ragama 16:10 | No Sat & Sun 10 | Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 13:30 Daily
11 |Colombo Fort| Mirigama 16:25 Daily 11 | Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 15:20 Daily
12 | Colombo Fort| Ambepussa 17:35 Daily 12 Mirigama | Colombo Fort| 16:10 Daily
13 |[Colombo Fort| Mirigama 18:10 Daily 13 Ragama Maradana 16:50 | No Sat & Sun
14 | Colombo Fort| Ambepussa 18:40 Daily 14 | Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 20:15 Daily
15 | Colombo Fort| Ambepussa 19:55 Daily 15 Mirigama | Colombo Fort| 18:10 Daily
16 |Colombo Fort| Mirigama 21:45 Daily 16 | Ambepussa | Colombo Fort| 21:40 Daily

18 trains operating on the main line and Puttalam line have been stopped at
Polgahawela, Rambukkana, Kurunegala, Ganewatta, Chilaw and Puttalam railway stations,
unable to be used for service.

SRI LANKA RAILWAYS




